
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6137
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2013
REPORT ON FUEL PRICING
Venugopal Shri P.

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has sought a report from the Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs) on the issue of subsidies and fuel pricing;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the OMCs have submitted any report in this regard;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (e): Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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